
 
The Community Action Agencies are hosting Deliverable Fuel Vendor Meetings to discuss procedures in the 

provision of services for CEAP deliverable fuel heated households. 
 

Dates and Locations 

 
ABCD/CAAWC Vendor Meeting 

Action for Bridgeport Community Development, Inc. 

1070 Park Avenue, Bridgeport, CT 06604 

Wednesday, October 16, 2019 @ 9:30 a.m. 

 

For ABCD vendors, RSVP to Sandra Askew @ (203) 384-6904, ext. 3014 saskew@abcd.org 

 

For CAAWC vendors, RSVP to Junior Mendez @ (203)744-4700 ext. 129 junior.mendez@caawc.org 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

ACCESS/TVCCA Vendor Meeting 

ACCESS, Inc. 

1315 Main Street, Willimantic, CT 06226 

Thursday, October 17, 2019 @11:00 a.m. 

 

For ACCESS vendors, RSVP to Shirley Riemann @ (860) 412-1603 shirley.riemann@accessagency.org 

 

For TVCCA vendors, RSVP to Kathy Green @ (860) 425-6540 kgreen@tvcca.org 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

CAAWC/New Opportunities Vendor Meeting 

Danbury Police Department, Community Room 

375 Main Street, Danbury, CT 06810 

Wednesday, October 30, 2019 @ 10:00 a.m. 
 

For CAAWC vendors, RSVP to Junior Mendez (203) 748-5422 ext. 129 junior.mendez@caawc.org 

 

For New Opportunities vendors, RSVP to Amy Nazario (203) 575-4309 anazario@newoppinc.org 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

CRT/HRA Vendor Meeting 

Community Renewal Team 

555 Windsor Street, Hartford, CT 06120 

Lumsden Center, Room #1 & 2, Third Floor 

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 @ 9:00 a.m. 

 

For CRT vendors, RSVP to Gladys Parrish @ (860) 560-2680 parrishg@crtct.org 

 

For HRA vendors, RSVP to Kimberly Wilhelm @ (860)225-1084 ext. 317 kwilhelm@hranbct.org 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

CAANH/TEAM Vendor Meeting 

Community Conference Room 

30 Elizabeth Street, Derby, CT 06418 

Wednesday, October 30, 2019 @ 9:30 a.m. 

 

For CAANH vendors, RSVP to Sharon Willard @ (203) 859-6640 swillard@caanh.net 

 

For TEAM vendors, RSVP to @ (203) 736-5420, ext. 1235 ljones@teaminc.org 
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